Spring Lake Township, Scott County, MN Non Sufficient Fund (NSF) Charges Policy

Policy Number: F-09-003	
curpose of Policy: Best Management Practice	
Policy:	
shall be the policy of Spring Lake Township to charge a handling fee as set forth in the ownship fee schedule, per instance, of bank charges incurred for NSF fees and/or redeposees.	it
shall be the policy of Spring Lake Township to notify individual property owners that charn curred because of unpaid NSF funds may be certified to property taxes (30) days of the difficult of the amount certified may include but is not limited to the amount of the original npaid charge, any collection charges, attorney's fees and all related administrative fees an atterest.	ate
dopted by Spring Lake Township this day of, 2009.	
Michael Borka, Town Chair	
athy Nielsen, Town Clerk	

Approved by Resolution #09-020